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Balancing Safety & Affordability 
for All Delawareans

Builders and Remodelers Association of Delaware  
1-302-678-1520 

109 E. Division Street, Dover, DE 19901 
info@brad-de.org

Contact your Council person to OPPOSE MANDATATED 
RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLERS IN NEW HOMES.
Mandating fire sprinklers in new homes will price low and middle income households out of the market.

Mandating Sprinklers will add $8,000 - $10,000 to the cost of a home.

www.brad-de.org/balancing-safety-and-affordability
Matt Meyer, County Executive 

Matthew.Meyer@newcastlede.gov 
302-395-5101

Karen Hartley-Nagle, Council President 
Karen.Hartley-Nagle@newcastlede.gov 

302-395-8340

Brandon Toole, First District 
Brandon.Toole@newcastlede.gov 

302-395-8341

Penrose Hollins, Fourth District 
Penrose.Hollins@newcastlede.gov 

302-395-8344

George Smiley, Seventh District 
George.Smiley@newcastlede.gov 

302-395-8347
Jea Street, Tenth District 

Jea.Street@newcastlede.gov 
302-395-8350

Dee Durham, Second District 
Dee.Durham@newcastlede.gov 

302-395-8342

Valerie George, Fifth District 
Valerie.George@newcastlede.gov 

302-395-8345
John Cartier, Eighth District 

John.Cartier@newcastlede.gov 
302-395-8348

David Tackett, Eleventh District 
David.Tackett@newcastlede.gov 

302-395-8351

Janet Kilpatrick, Third District 
Janet.Kilpatrick@newcastlede.gov 

302-395-8343
David B. Carter, Sixth District 

David.Carter@newcastlede.gov 
302-395-8346

Timothy Sheldon, Ninth District 
Timothy.Sheldon@newcastlede.gov 

302-395-8349

Bill Bell, Twelfth District 
James.Bell@newcastlede.gov 

302-395-8352

NJ-36871639

Attention 
New Castle 

County 
Residents


